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CD898 - WX2 Hi-Vis 2-in-1 Pilot Jacket
Collection: WX2

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton: 55% Cotton, 45%
Polyester, 240g

Outer Carton: 8

Product information

A high visibility pilot jacket with a removable fleece lining delivers superior
comfort, warmth, and versatility. It features a fleece lining that provides
extra warmth in colder conditions. The removable design allows for easy
adaptation to changing weather, making it suitable for various
environments.

WX2

WX2™ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are
constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number
colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional
environment.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (Size S)

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (Size M Upwards)
RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

Features

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- Fleece lining for added warmth and comfort

- Detachable sleeves provides a multi-way option for wearer
- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort

- Zipped chest pocket

- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage

- Sleeve pocket

- Pen division

- Internal chest pocket

- Chin guard for enhanced protection

- Reflective tape for increased visibility
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CD898 - WX2 Hi-Vis 2-in-1 Pilot Jacket
Commodity Code: 6203321000

Test House

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
CD898YBRS
CD898YBRM
CD898YBRL
CD898YBRXL

CD898YBRXXL
CD898YBRXXXL
CD898YBR4XL
CD898YBR5XL
CD898YBR6XL

MAX
25x

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0815
0.0815
0.0815
0.0815
0.0815
0.0815
0.0815
0.0815
0.0815

EAN13

5036108482306
5036108482290
5036108482283
5036108482313
5036108482320
5036108482337
5036108482252
5036108482269
5036108482276

GTIN/DUN14

15036108969125
15036108969118
15036108969101
15036108969132
15036108969149
15036108969156
15036108969071
15036108969088
15036108969095
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