

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD898 - WX2 Hi-Vis 2-in-1 Pilot Jacket

Collection: WX2 **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton: 55% Cotton, 45%

Polyester, 240g **Outer Carton:** 8

Product information

A high visibility pilot jacket with a removable fleece lining delivers superior comfort, warmth, and versatility. It features a fleece lining that provides extra warmth in colder conditions. The removable design allows for easy adaptation to changing weather, making it suitable for various environments.

WX2

 $WX2^{\text{TM}}$ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional environment.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (Size S) EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (Size M Upwards) RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)



Features

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel $^{\text{TM}}$ Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- \bullet Fleece lining for added warmth and comfort
- Detachable sleeves provides a multi-way option for wearer
- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort
- · Zipped chest pocket
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage
- · Sleeve pocket
- Pen division
- · Internal chest pocket
- Chin guard for enhanced protection
- Reflective tape for increased visibility



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD898 - WX2 Hi-Vis 2-in-1 Pilot Jacket

Commodity Code: 6203321000

Test House

Wash Care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
CD898YBRS	Yellow/Black	58.0	38.0	37.0	0.9990	0.0815	5036108482306	15036108969125
CD898YBRM	Yellow/Black	58.0	38.0	37.0	0.9990	0.0815	5036108482290	15036108969118
CD898YBRL	Yellow/Black	58.0	38.0	37.0	0.9990	0.0815	5036108482283	15036108969101
CD898YBRXL	Yellow/Black	58.0	38.0	37.0	0.9990	0.0815	5036108482313	15036108969132
CD898YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	58.0	38.0	37.0	0.9990	0.0815	5036108482320	15036108969149
CD898YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	58.0	38.0	37.0	0.9990	0.0815	5036108482337	15036108969156
CD898YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	58.0	38.0	37.0	0.9990	0.0815	5036108482252	15036108969071
CD898YBR5XL	Yellow/Black	58.0	38.0	37.0	0.9990	0.0815	5036108482269	15036108969088
CD898YBR6XL	Yellow/Black	58.0	38.0	37.0	0.9990	0.0815	5036108482276	15036108969095